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Administrative Information

Provenance: The newspapers were acquired by the Library by subscription and
gathered into this collection by the Head of Special Collections following the events
of September 11™.

Ownership and Literary Rights: The September 11™ Collection is the physical

property of the University of Southern Maine Libraries. Literary rights, including
copyright, belong to the publisher’s of the various newspapers. For further
information, consult the Head of Special Collections.

Cite as: The September 11™ Collection, Special Collections, University of Southern
Maine Libraries.

Restrictions on access: None.

Microform/Digital Versions: Web versions of individual newspapers may exist.

Description of the Papers

Hard copies of local newspapers to document how the events were covered in
Maine. Remembrance ribbon, presumably produced during USM’s 2002
Remembrance events.

Gathered newspapers from 9/11 to the following Sunday.

Weird runs: The Portland Press Herald produced a second edition on September
11" (special edition) to cover the events that occurred that morning. The Sun
Journal incorrectly dated their 9/15/01 paper as 9/14/01. Note that the Sun Journal’s
cover story for 9/14/01 is “A terrible moment.” The Sun Journal’s cover story for
9/15/01 is “A nation takes time to mourn.”

Box Description Date

1 Remembrance Ribbon by USM 09/11/01
Bangor Daily News 09/11/01
Bangor Daily News 09/12/01
Bangor Daily News 09/13/01
Bangor Daily News 09/14/01
Bangor Daily News 09/15-16/01
Journal Tribune 09/11/01
Journal Tribune 09/12/01
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Box

Description

Journal Tribune
Journal Tribune
Journal Tribune

Kennebec Journal
Kennebec Journal
Kennebec Journal
Kennebec Journal
Kennebec Journal
Kennebec Journal

Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald Special Edition
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald

Sun Journal
Sun Journal
Sun Journal
Sun Journal
Sun Journal
Sun Journal

Date

09/13/01
09/14/01
09/15-16/01

09/11/01
09/12/01
09/13/01
09/14/01
09/15/01
09/16/01

09/11/01
09/12/01
09/13/01
09/14/01
09/15/01
09/16/01

09/11/01
09/11/01
09/12/01
09/13/01
09/14/01
09/15/01
09/16/01

09/11/01
09/12/01
09/13/01
09/14/01
09/15/01
09/16/01
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