

University of Southern Maine **USM Digital Commons**

Search the General Manuscript Collection Finding Aids

General Manuscript Collection

11-2001

GEN MS 14 September 11th Collection Finding Aid

Susie R. Bock University of Southern Maine

Kim Fleming

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.usm.maine.edu/manuscript_finding_aids



Part of the American Studies Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

The September 11th Collection, Special Collections, University of Southern Maine Libraries.

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the General Manuscript Collection at USM Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Search the General Manuscript Collection Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of USM Digital Commons. For more information, please contact jessica.c.hovey@maine.edu.



PORTLAND • GORHAM • LEWISTON • ONLINE

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MAINE LIBRARIES SPECIAL COLLECTIONS

SEPTEMBER 11TH COLLECTION GEN MS 14

> Total Boxes: 2 Linear Feet: 3

By Kim Fleming and Susie R. Bock

Portland, Maine November, 2001

Copyright 2001 by the University of Southern Maine

Administrative Information

Provenance: The newspapers were acquired by the Library by subscription and gathered into this collection by the Head of Special Collections following the events of September 11th.

Ownership and Literary Rights: The September 11th Collection is the physical property of the University of Southern Maine Libraries. Literary rights, including copyright, belong to the publisher's of the various newspapers. For further information, consult the Head of Special Collections.

Cite as: The September 11th Collection, Special Collections, University of Southern Maine Libraries.

Restrictions on access: None.

Microform/Digital Versions: Web versions of individual newspapers may exist.

Description of the Papers

Hard copies of local newspapers to document how the events were covered in Maine. Remembrance ribbon, presumably produced during USM's 2002 Remembrance events.

Gathered newspapers from 9/11 to the following Sunday.

Weird runs: The Portland Press Herald produced a second edition on September 11th (special edition) to cover the events that occurred that morning. The Sun Journal incorrectly dated their 9/15/01 paper as 9/14/01. Note that the Sun Journal's cover story for 9/14/01 is "A terrible moment." The Sun Journal's cover story for 9/15/01 is "A nation takes time to mourn."

Box	Description	Date
1	Remembrance Ribbon by USM Bangor Daily News	09/11/01 09/11/01 09/12/01 09/13/01 09/14/01 09/15-16/01
	Journal Tribune Journal Tribune	09/11/01 09/12/01

Box	Description	Date
1	Journal Tribune Journal Tribune Journal Tribune	09/13/01 09/14/01 09/15-16/01
	Kennebec Journal	09/11/01 09/12/01 09/13/01 09/14/01 09/15/01 09/16/01
	Morning Sentinel Morning Sentinel Morning Sentinel Morning Sentinel Morning Sentinel Morning Sentinel	09/11/01 09/12/01 09/13/01 09/14/01 09/15/01 09/16/01
2	Portland Press Herald Portland Press Herald Special Edition Portland Press Herald	09/11/01 09/11/01 09/12/01 09/13/01 09/14/01 09/15/01 09/16/01
	Sun Journal Sun Journal Sun Journal Sun Journal Sun Journal Sun Journal	09/11/01 09/12/01 09/13/01 09/14/01 09/15/01 09/16/01